FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

12-06-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11.17.00

101540738

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  10/31/00  Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Occidental Chemical Corporat	tion 10/31/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X & eitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	New York				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Sumikon Specialties Corp.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) c/o Sumitomo Plastics Ameri	ica, Inc.				
Address (line 2) 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 510					
Address (line 3) Santa Clara City	California 95050 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership X  X Corporation Association	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X CHIZENSHIP/State of Incorporation/Grganization Delaware					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number (617) 951-8	304	
Name	David O. Johanson			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)	Bingham Dana LLP			
Address (line 3)	150 Federal Street			
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02110			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	#4	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Regis	stration Number(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registr	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nun	nber(s)	
		See Attached Exhbit A		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved. # 11		
Fee Amoun	- Enter the total hambe	rational intend (27 CFD 2 44).		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	No X	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David (	O. Johanson	and Trans	November 16, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## Exhibit A

Trademark/ Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DF	823198	January 31, 1967
DUREZ	790156	June 1, 1965
DUREZ	393110	January 27, 1942
DUREZ	175374	November 6, 1983
DUREZ	662780	June 10, 1958
ENCAP	764473	February 11, 1964
PLYOPHEN	408699	August 29, 1984
PLYOPHEN	409382	October 3, 1984
POLYREZ	539008	March 6, 1951
VARCUM	739216	October 16, 1982
HET	589148	April 27, 1954

NYDOCS:284434.1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (U.S.)

WHEREAS, Occidental Chemical Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244-6119 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such Intellectual Property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Sumikon Specialties Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at c/o Sumitomo Plastics America, Inc., 900 Lafayette Street, Suite 510, Santa Clara, CA 95050, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the 31st day of October 2000.

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Name: RICHARD Title: Executive

A. LOURAINS\_ URE PRISITER

LADOCS:25611.4

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 31st day of October, 2000.

SUMIKON SPECIALTIES CORP.

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On October 31, 2000, before me \( \frac{\tag{1.000}}{\tag{1.000}} \), \( / \) personally known to me \( \text{OR} / \) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ther executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ibs), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARIA CHIODI-CONROY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 03-4680212
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires June 30, 2002

LADOCS:25611.4

### Exhibit A

See attached.

LADOCS:25611.4

### Exhibit A

Trademark or	Registrations United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Service Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DF	823198	January 31, 1967
DUREZ	790156	June 1, 1965
DUREZ	393110	January 27, 1942
DUREZ	175374	November 6, 1983
DUREZ	662780	June 10, 1958
ENCAP	764473	February 11, 1964
PLYOPHEN	408699	August 29, 1984
PLYOPHEN	409382	October 3, 1984
POLYREZ	539008	March 6, 1951
VARCUM	739216	October 16, 1982
HET	589148	April 27, 1954

NYDOCS:284434.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/17/2000 REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0903